Ulster County Legislature



Laws and Rules, Governmental Services Committee

Meeting Agenda KL Binder Library, 6th Floor, County Office Building June 18, 2018 6:30 PM

Committee Members:

Kevin A. Roberts, Chairman David B. Donaldson, Deputy Chairman Heidi Haynes Jonathan Heppner James Maloney

Call Meeting to Order

Approval of Minutes from May 14, 2018 meetings

Resolutions for June 19, 2018

- Resolution No. 154 Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 12 Of 2018, Establishing The Ulster County Contractor Licensing Board And Providing For The Qualifications, Examination, Licensing And Regulation Of Home Improvement Contractors In Ulster County, New York, To Be Held On Tuesday, July 10, 2018 At 6:00 PM
- 2) Resolution No. 155 Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 13 Of 2018, A Local Law Establishing The Ulster County Electrical Licensing Board And Providing For The Qualifications, Examination, Licensing And Regulation Of Electricians In Ulster County, New York, To Be Held On Tuesday, July 10, 2018 At 6:05 PM
- 3) **Resolution No. 211** Adopting Proposed Local Law No. 11 Of 2018, A Local Law Prohibiting Conversion Therapy Upon A Minor Within Ulster County
- 4) Resolution No. 212 Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 16 Of 2018, A Local Law Regarding Campaign Finance Reform in Ulster County, To Be Held On Tuesday, July 10, 2018 At 6:10 PM
- 5) Resolution No. 213 Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 17 Of 2018, A Local Law Establishing An Ulster County Human Rights Law, To Be Held On Tuesday, July 10, 2018 At 6:15 PM
- 6) Resolution No. 257 Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 18 Of 2018, A Local Law Amending Ulster County Charter Section 44-8 And Ulster County Administrative Code Section A33-2, Board Of Ethics, To Be Held On Tuesday, July 10, 2018 At 6:20 PM

CONTINUED \rightarrow

- 7) **Resolution No. 275 –** Amending The Rules Of Order To Permit Memorializing Resolutions
- 8) LATE Resolution No. 276 Amending Capital Project No. 334 Kingston Rail Trail (PIN 8758.04) Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute Agreements, Certifications And Reimbursement Requests For Federal Aid On Behalf Of Ulster County With The New York State Department Of Transportation For Funding Right-Of-Way Acquisition And Amending The 2018 Capital Fund Budget Department Of Planning
- 9) LATE Resolution No. 277 Authorizing The Financing Of The Acquisition Of Land Or Rights-In-Land For The Kingston Rail Trail Project, In And For The County Of Ulster, New York, At A Maximum Estimated Cost Of \$60,000.00, And Authorizing The Issuance Of \$60,000.00 Bonds Of Said County To Pay The Cost Thereof
- 10) LATE Resolution No. 278 Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County Harrison & Burrowes Bridge Constructors, Inc. Department Of Public Works

New Business

Old Business

Motion to adjourn